

INEOS Styrolution India Limited

6th Floor, ABS Towers, Old Padra Road, Vadodara – 390 007, Gujarat, India ineos-styrolution.com

To, 05 April 2018

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai - 400051

By e-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Per Fax: +91 22 2272 3121 / 2037

Company Code – 506222

By e-mail: cmlist@nse.co.in

Per Fax: +91 22 2659 8237 /38

Company Code – INEOSSTYRO

Subject: Change in E-mail address of the Company

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that the registered E-mail address of the Company has been changed, hence you are requested to note the below mentioned changes in the corporate information tab and update the records.

Particulars	Existing	New E – mail address
Registered E-mail	secshare@ineos.com	INSTY.secshare@ineos.com

Request you to provide all the further correspondence on the new E-mail address. Please note that the Company has also displayed the aforesaid E-mail ID on its website.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,
For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Haresh Khilnani Company Secretary, Head – Legal & Compliance

- CC: National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL)
 - Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL)
 - Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA)
 - Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI)

Head Office:

INEOS Styrolution India Limited CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436 6th Floor, ABS Towers, Old Padra Road.

Vadodara – 390 007. Gujarat, India
Tele: +91 265-2303201/02
Fax No: +91 265-2303203
E mail: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com
Website: www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

Registered Office:

INEOS Styrolution India Limited (Formerly: Styrolution ABS (India) Limited) CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436

6th Floor, ABS Towers, Old Padra Road,

Vadodara – 390 007. Gujarat, India Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 Fax No: +91 265-2303203